
Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Sunday, September 15, 2019

Standard Novice A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoNAP

20055 Bombay, Afghan Hound, William ZimmerNAP

20030 Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John KellerNAP

20022 Murphy, Golden Retriever, Gail MoranNAP

20008 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Kismet, Golden Retriever, Lisa DabrowskiNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayNAP

8017 Spyder, Pug, Cindy HoweNAP

Standard Open/Open P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOA

24003 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOA

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24013 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXB

24012 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagneAXA

20053 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20051 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20050 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20049 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20048 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerAXB

20046 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20044 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20043 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasAXB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20029 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykAXB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20026 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20025 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20023 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20020 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20013 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20012 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20007 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXB

20006 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20005 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20004 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20003 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20002 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20039 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20038 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20033 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20028 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXA

16027 Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline GaetanoAXPA

16026 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16025 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXB

16023 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXB

16017 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16002 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16021 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAXPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16014 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAXPB

16013 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16003 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

12010 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXB

12006 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXB

12005 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12016 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXPB

12011 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

12007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXPB

12002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12001 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXA

8020 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8018 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8016 Comet, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXB

8011 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8010 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8004 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8022 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPA

4006 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

Premier Standard  

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPAD

24008 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinPAD

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldPAD

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagnePAD

20053 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

20050 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20049 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20046 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierPAD

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPAD

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPAD

20007 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPAD

20004 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyePAD

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16025 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinPAD

16023 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinPAD

16002 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8022 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

T2B  

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchT2B

24014 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldT2B

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20046 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2B

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20029 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykT2B

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20025 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavT2B

20023 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20003 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabT2B

20030 Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John KellerT2BP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinT2B

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisT2B

16009 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliT2B

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerT2B

12005 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattT2B

12016 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaT2BP

12002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8010 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisT2B

8022 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24013 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24012 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24009 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24006 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20053 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20052 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20051 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20050 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20049 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20048 Cele, Golden Retriever, Randy MillerAXJB

20046 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20044 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20043 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasAXJB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20031 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20029 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykAXJB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20026 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20025 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20023 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20020 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20019 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20013 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20012 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20007 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckAXJB

20006 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20005 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20004 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20003 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20002 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20040 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20039 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20038 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20033 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20028 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

16009 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXJA

16026 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16025 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXJB

16017 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16010 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16002 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16027 Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline GaetanoAJPB

16021 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoAJPB

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16014 Nessa, Labrador Retriever, Donna BoutillierAJPB

16013 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16003 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJA

12015 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12010 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJB

12006 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

12005 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12016 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAJPB

12011 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

12007 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAJPB

12002 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12001 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8018 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8016 Comet, Papillon, Lynne CrawfordAXJB

8011 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8010 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8009 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8004 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8022 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPA

4006 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoNAJP

20022 Murphy, Golden Retriever, Gail MoranNAJP

20008 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Kismet, Golden Retriever, Lisa DabrowskiNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayNAJP

8017 Spyder, Pug, Cindy HoweNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Nicholas CarletonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOAJ

24003 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Kuma, Airedale Terrier, John KellerOJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


